Fora: PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OME No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Off
	ORM COVER SHEET
PATEN	TS ONLY
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pie	ase record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
BMP Environmental Group. Inc., a California Corporation	Name; Tullio J. DeCollibus
1	Internal Address:
Additionsl ламе(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗸 N	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 27 Viewpoint Place
Execution Date(s) November 24, 2006	Zi viewpoint Piace
Assignment Merger	`  <del></del>
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Laguna Niguel
Joint Research Agreement	State: California
Government Interest Assignment	State, pallottia
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: U.S.A. Zip: 92677
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No. (s) U.S. Patent No. 6,782,925 B2
Additional numbers at 5. Name and address to whom correspondence	
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name:Bernard L. Kleinke, Esq.	
Internal Address: DUCKOR SPRADLING METZGER &	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00
WYNNE, a Law Corporation	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Street Address: 401 West A Street, Suite 2400	✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ✓ Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: San Dlego	8. Payment Information
24-1	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 2000
	Expiration Date <u>07/09</u>
Phone Number: <u>(619) 231-3666 ext. 178</u> Fax Number: <u>(619) 231-6629</u>	b. Deposit Account Number 502635
=mail Address: kleinke@dsmwlaw.com	Authorized User Name Bernard Kleinke
Signature: Process Al Marine	Gernald Mellike
Signature	<u>9α.5,2ως</u>
BERNARD L. KLEINKE, Esq.  Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover
Documents to be recorded (Including covers to a)	sheet, attachments, and documents: 7

Documents to be recorded (Including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 018606 FRAME: 0312

Attiv. Dkt. No. 1565-102

## <u>ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT</u>

WHEREAS, BMP Environmental Group, Inc., a California Corporation, duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of California, and having its principal place of business at 1331 Distribution Way, Vista California 92063 (hereinafter referred to singly and collectively as "ASSIGNOR") owns a certain invention entitled CONCRETE RECOVERY METHOD AND SYSTEM (Atty. Dkt. No. 1556-102) for which a United States Letters Patent issued on August 31, 2004 as U.S. Patent No. 6,782,925 B2 and;

WHEREAS, Tullio J. DeCollibus, of 27 Viewpoint Place, Laguna Niguel, California 92677 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring the entire interest therein:

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents hereby sells, assigns, and transfers, unto ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to (a) the aboveidentified invention or inventions and all improvements and modifications thereof, (b) the above-identified application and all other applications for Letters Patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto for the above-identified invention or inventions and all improvements and modifications thereof, (c) all Letters Patent which may Issue from said applications in the United States and countries foreign thereto, (d) all divisions, continuations, reissues, and extensions of said applications and Letters Ratent, and (e) the right to claim for any of said applications the full benefits and priority rights under the International Convention and any other international agreement to which the United States adheres; such right, title, and interest to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to the fullend of the term of terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this Assignment not been made:

ASSIGNOR HEREBY AUTHORIZES AND REQUESTS the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to recognize said Letters Patent as being owned by ASSIGNEE as assignee of the entire interest for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns

ASSIGNOR HEREBY AGREES: (a) to communicate to ASSIGNEE its successors and assigns of their representatives or agents, all facts and information known or available to ASSIGNOR respecting said invention or inventions improvements, and modifications including evidence for interference reexamination; ressue, opposition revocation extension or intingement purposes or other legal, judicial, or administrative proceedings, whenever requested by ASSIGNEE (b) to testify in person or by amidavit as required by ASSIGNEE its successors and assigns in any such proceeding in the United States or a country foreign thereto (c) to execute and deliver, upon request by ASSIGNEE, all lawful papers including; but not limited to original, divisional continuation, and ressue applications, renewals, assignments powers of attorney, paths, affidavits, declarations, depositions, and (d)

Page 7 of 2

to browlde all reasonable assistance to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in obtaining and enforcing proper title in and protection for said invention, or inventions, improvements, and modifications under the intellectual property laws of the United States and countries foreign thereto.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY REPRESENTS AND WARRANTS that ASSIGNOR has the full and unencumbered right to sell, assign, and transfer the interests sold, assigned, and transferred herein, and that ASSIGNOR has not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY GRANTS to the law firm of DUCKOR SPRADLING METZGER & WYNNE the power and authority to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

ASSIGNOR UNDERSTANDS AND AGREES that the attorneys and agents of the law firm of DUCKOR SPRADLING METZGER & WYNNE do not personally represent ASSIGNOR or ASSIGNOR's legal interests, but instead represent the interests of ASSIGNEE; since said attorneys and agents cannot provide legal advice to ASSIGNOR with respect to this Assignment, ASSIGNOR acknowledges its right to seek its own independent legal counsel.

Executed this 2 4 day of November 2006

BMP ENVIRONMENTAL GROUP, INC.

Bv.

Tullio J. DeCóllibus, C.E.O

State of California

County of Orange

On this 24 day of November, 2006, before me, Michael L. Hotacre a Watary Public

appeared by the CR proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

MICHAEL LHOPACHE DE COMMINITATION DE COMMINITATION DE COUNTY DE CO

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires 101-13-2008

Page 2 of 2

Atty. Dkt. No. 1556-102

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Applicants:

Manuel Marques Raposo, et al.

Title:

CONCRETE RECOVERY

METHOD AND SYSTEM

Patent No.:

6,782,925 B2

Issue Date:

August 31, 2004

Art Unit:

3751

Date of transmission:

Date of transmission:

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being facsimile transmined on the date indicated above to Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the US Procht and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 at telephone No. (571) 273-0140.

Bernard L. Kleinke

(Brinted Name)

## ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION TRANSMITTAL

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Dear Sir:

Transmitted herewith for filing under 37 C.F.R. § 1.53(b) are:

- X Recordation Form Cover Sheet;
- X Assignment of the invention to Tullio J. DeCollibus; and
- X Credit Card Payment Form to cover the recordation.
- The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees which may Х be required either now or in the future regarding this application under 37 C.F.R. §§ 1.16-1.17, or credit any overpayment, to the Deposit Account No. 502635 of DUCKOR SPRADLING METZGER & WYNNE. Should no proper payment be enclosed herewith, as by a check being in the wrong amount, unsigned, postdated, otherwise improper or informal or even entirely missing, the Commissioner is authorized to charge the unpaid amount to the Deposit Account No. 502635 of DUCKOR SPRADLING METZGER & WYNNE. If any charges or fees must be paid in connection with the foregoing, concurrent or future communication (including, but not limited to, the payment of an extension fee or issue fees), or if any overpayment is to be refunded in connection with the above-identified application, any such charges or fees, or any such overpayment respectfully paid out of, the Deposit Account QΓ irito, No. 502635 of DUCKOR SPRADLING METZGER & WYNNE.

362240,1

PATENT REEL: 018606 FRAME: 0315

Atty, Dkt. No. 1556-102

payment also requires a petition or extension request, please construe this authorization to pay as the necessary petition or request, which is required to accompany the payment.

Please direct all correspondence to the undersigned attorney or agent at the address indicated below.

Respectfully submitted,

Bernard L. Kleinke

Attorney for Applicant

Registration No. 22,123

Date: <u>\$.ec. 5, 2006</u>

DUCKOR SPRADLING METZGER & WYNNE A Law Corporation 401 West A Street, Suite 2400 San Diego, CA 92101-7915

Customer Number 36412

36412 PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE

Telephone: 619.231.3666 Facsimile: 619.231.6629

Email: kleinke@dsmwlaw.com

362,240,1

PATENT REEL: 018606 FRAME: 0316

RECORDED: 12/05/2006